Docket No.: 199-0121US

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Polycom Israel, Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Polysom Inc.
	Name: Polycom, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of солveyance:	1
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
	Street Address: 1565 Barber Lane
☐ Other	
	City: Milpitas State CA Zip:95305
Execution Date: 4/4/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/852,438	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Terril G. Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address; Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford	☐ Enclosed
& Brucculeri, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 20333 Tomball Pkwy, Ste. 600	TO THE TAKE GOODS IN CONTROL .
	501922
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Terril G. Lewis	= 9 . S 4/5/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Polycom Israel Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 994 Derech Em Hamoshavot, POB 3654. Petach Tikva 401300, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Polycom, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1565 Barber Lane, Milpitas, California 95305 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itselfland its successors, transferres, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest, if any, in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: A DECOMPOSITION ARCHITECTURE FOR AN MCU, U.S. Serial Number 09/852.438, filed on May 9, 2001 ("APPLICATION"), which was a continuation-in-part of U.S. Serial Number 09/708,898 filed on November 8, 2000, which claims priority to provisional U.S. Application Serial No. 60/164,298, filed on November 8, 1999; and

Its entire worldwide right, title, and interest (if any) in and to (a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of anomey, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed this if day of MALL 2004.

Polycom Israel Ltd.

y: Sigi Gavish

Chief Technical Officer of Polycom Israel, Ltd.

A THE STORY OF THE LEADERS OF A TRANSPORTED BY AND CONTRACTORS SO THE COME, THE FEW AND SERVED

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 014489 FRAME: 0939